Illinois law.
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Section 790.70  General Continuance – Status Report 

When a cause of action has been continued generally the claimant shall file annually, between April 1 and May 31, a notice in duplicate, with the Clerk of the Court of Claims, advising the Court of the following: 

a)	The status of the action giving rise to the continuance. 

b)	Whether the claim in the Court of Claims should be further continued, placed back on the active calendar or dismissed. 

c)	If said action has been disposed of, the date and result of said disposition must be filed within 30 days thereafter, and the Court be advised as to whether the claim should be placed back on the active calendar or dismissed. 
